Tarifflist
Cargogate Munich Airport GmbH
valid from May 1%, 2025 (Rev.6]

Munich Airport

for more info: invoicing.cargogate@munich-airport.de




Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
1011014 | 4016017 [Handling loose Cargo per kg 0,21 32,24
1011154 | 4016025 [Handling Ready Built ULD per ULD 96,89
4026543 [Handling Cargo Offload per kg 0,14 20,49
1011162 | 4016221 [Handling Express [XPS] per kg 0,52 68,00
4016580 Handling Hatching eggs (HEG) per kg 0,21 51,00
1081799 | 4086309 |Handling Live Animals [AVI] per AWB 49,00
1011065 | 4016092 [Handling loose Cargo Truck per kg 0,21 32,00
1011049 | 4016076 [Handling Mail per kg 0,24 35,00
1011081 | 4016130 [Handling Pharma [PIL) per kg 0,51 33,50
1041312 Handling Transfer Goods per kg 0,21 32,00
4067010 Build up/Break down Container/Pallet per kg 0,11 86,00
4067045 Build up/Break down Pallet (car] per piece 85,00
New Buid up/Break down Rack [car] incl. Material/Sandwich pallet(car] per piece 160,00
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
1114328 Staff per 15 minutes 40,97
1103121 | 4033000 |Loading / Unloading Truck per kg 0,10 34,74
1103113 | 4033116 |Loading/Unloading ULD by Lifter per ULD 79,00
New Forklift all classes [incl. Driverj/ Towing Equipment 20t [incl. Driver] per 15 minutes 67,00
4054989 Mobile Crane Organisation per piece 238,00
1114330 Special Staff on request
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
5015847 Document Handling Charter per flight 440,00
5015790 Document Transport [arr/dep = one flight] per flight 69,24
5015987 Change of Attorney (incl. changes in ATLAS ] per AWB 53,24
3015106 | 5024641 [Charges Collect Fee CC per AWB Min.sl?g,lﬂ
New Check Time- and Temperature Sensitive Shipments /Pharma [PIL] per AWB 41,00
5015911 |Data Capture and Transmission FWB/FHL per AWB 34,24
2012065 Data Capture missing FFM per AWB 96,10
5015995 |Data Capture into Airline-System eCSD per AWB 23,24
5050146 Acceptance Check Live Animals [AVI] per AWB 97,74
5055131 [Notoc Issue PAX per piece 13,24
5055164 [Notoc Issue CAD per position 5,69
5055156 |Notoc Issue CAD Min. 60,10
Producing duplicates/copies/delivery reparts/POD0s/printing eAWBs
New and scanning of documents per AWB 34,24
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
4044134 |Adhesive Tape per roll 5,50
4044861 |Batteries (Set 16 Batteries) per set 53,50
1124501 | 4054504 |Dry Ice per kg 4,15
1124511 | 4054512 |Dry Ice Transport per event 76,24
4044851 [Foil Stretch per meter 0,59
4044819 [Fail Plastic per meter 1,54
4054903 |Label/Tag for ULD/Pallet/Cart per piece 1,24
4044894 (Lashing Lines (8Bmm] per piece 7,00
New Lashing Rings per piece 6,50
4044606 |Pallet Euro 800x1200 per piece 29,10
4044614 (Pallet One-Way per piece 21,10
4044789 [Rope [Bmm) per meter 1,89
New Straps for Lashing per piece 38,00
4044797 (Wooden Planks per meter 6,49
4044800 |Wooden Planks Heavy per piece 45,24
4044873 |Seal/lock per piece 5,49
Storage
Storage Fee per started 24 h
[New] Free Storage: Import/ Export 24 h
No Free Storage for Special Goods or container
[New)] Storage charges are based on chargeable weight [volume weight]
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
1071718 | 4086120 |Storage per 100 kg 3,85 14,24
1071718 Storage after 48 hours for Import per 100 kg 9,84 18,24




New Storage Cool Goods [COL] + [CRT/ERT] per kg 027 62,00
1081896 | 4086211 |Storage Frozen Goods [FRO) per kg 0,57 68,74
1071742 | 4086279 |Storage Dangerous Goods (DG] per kg 0,18 17,78
1081837 | 4086181 |Storage Radioactive Material per kg 5,74 120,50
1081845 | 4086198 |Storage Human Remains Coffin (HUM] per piece 146,00
1081901 | 4086260 |Storage Human Remains Urn (HUC] per piece 98,10
1081802 | 4086155 |Storage Live Animals [AVI) per event 92,47
1081934 | 4086252 |Storage Pharma [PIL) per kg 0,52 62,06
New Storage Valuable Goods (VAL )/ Sportweappon [SWP] per kg 161 52,24
New Storage of sensitive cargo [VUN] per kg 0,80 48,00
4090039 Storage of Pallets per started Stack of ten per month per event 235,50
1114026 Re-Storage per AWB 40,24

New ULD storage per Unit [Pallet/Conainer] per container per day 1910
1124714 Handling and provision of empty ULD'S per ULD 18,74

New Provision of GLP[>4 hours) per hour 62,50
1114646 | Late delivery after 8.00 p.m. per AWB 12,87
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € Minimum Rate in €

New Security X-Ray/ Screening methad [X-Ray/ETO) per kg 0,18 64,79

4044983 |Security DARC Alarm processing per AWB 112,74
4044967 |Security Explosives Detection Dog (EDD) per hour 189,79
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € Minimum Rate in €
2012006 Customs ATLAS Registration / Change per AWB 23,24
2012022 Customs ATLAS Fee per AWB 23,24
2012073 Customs Check per AWB 57,74
Check Customs Deadline
2012081 [if declaration is not given 90 days after arrival) per AWS 117.00
1092111 Customs Confirmation of Transit Document per piece 5,00
1092103 | 4042107 |Customs Presentation of Transit Document per piece 27,50
1092235 | 4042141 |Customs Declaration Irregularity per AWB 64,00
1114001 Customs Pre Inspection per AWB 51,49
1092243 Customs Inspection per AWB 115,00
1092227 Destruction of custom goods per AWB 275,00
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
5050014 |DG Check per AWB 134,00
5050103 |DG Check Refused per AWB 134,00
5050154 DG Check / Refu.sed / Re Check per AWB 235,00
[more than 50 pieces)
DG in excepted quantities + Magnetized Material Check / Refused / Re-
5050073 |," ° [REE+M:G] g per AWB 72,00
DG Check / Refused / Re Check .
5050022 (add. to every DG-Check] per piece 510
5040035 DG Check [RRW/RRY] Import per AWB 131,00
5050030 |DG Radioactive Material Check / Refused / Re-Check [RRW/RRY] per AWB 264,00
DG Radioactive Material, excepted packages
S050085 |56k / Refused / Re-Check [pRRE]p ’ per AWB 77.00
DG Radioactive Material Check / Refused / Re Check [RRW/RRY .
5040043 | 5050049 (add. to every DG-Check] ( ) per piece 12,87
5050121 F;Lll_/lérlju;n ion/metal batteries Section Il Check / Refused / Re-Check per AWB 76,00
DG Biological substance, Cat.B
S0S0081 |0y ook / lgefused / Re-Check [RDS) per AWB 164,00
5051703 |DG Check [Car] per piece 16,10
5050057 |DG Dry Ice Check / Refused / Re-Check per AWB 67,00
5050107 |Print corrected documentation for DG-rejected shipments per AWB 54,00
Import # | Export # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
1124772 | 4044452 |Active Container incl. electricity supply per piece 28,89
3015394 Administration Fee / Surcharge invoices under €50.00 per event 35,00
9000054 Airport Visitor Pass per pax 110,00
5015758 Apron Escort of valuables per event 83,00
4067071 Build-up of Pallet Stack per pallet 162,00
1061615 Consolidation per kg 0,19 31,00
1114107 Damage Report per piece 48,89
1124684 Disposal of Waste per cbm 39,00
1114174 Freight Forwarder Priorty Handling per AWB 71,24




4044207 |Freight Forwarder Return of Shipment per kg 0,21
4044193 (Freight Forwarder Return of Shipment per AWB 49,89
Freight Forwarder Return of Shipment of special cargo (HUM/DGR/PER
New etc.] per kg 0,30
Freight Forwarder Return of Shipment of special cargo (HUM/DGR/PER
New etc.] per AWB 120,00
5015928 |Labeling per piece 1,84 18,94
New Palletizing on one-way pallets [incl.pallet strech foil and manpower] per pallet 49,00
New Palletizing on eura pallets [incl.pallet strech foil and manpower] per pallet 55,00
1114123 Photo up to four pieces per event 26,50
1114158 Photo (additional) per piece 5,96
1031201 Split of Consignment per AWB 44,74
1124528 Transport to Veterinary/Phytosanitary Inspection per event 35,00
New Creation of T1 document [incl. 5 positions] per 71 140,00
each additional position per pasition/HAWB 3,00
1114042 Weight and Volume Check per piece 4,89
1114093 Weight and Volume Check per AWB 47,00
1111154 | 4016055 [Relash of BUP [Material in add.] per ULD 26,50
New Delivery fee per kg 0,015 6,50
1110458 Early Ecceptance Fee per kg 0,14 81,00
Min. = Minimum per AWB [Air Wayhill]
Short notice & cancellation
If the notification and acceptance of the proposal for the scheduled flight happens at short notice,
5015952 |Surcharge confirmation less than 2 days: 25% per kg
5015944 |Surcharge confirmation less than 2 weeks: 15% per event
5015960 |Surcharge Delay mare than 2 hrs.: 15% per event
5015979 (Cancellation of flight less than 2 days: €1000.00 per event

Further services are available on request. All prices above are net prices excluding VAT.
This tariff is only valid in connection with our Standard Business Conditions published on our website: www.cargogate.com

Your contact: invoicing.cargogate@munich-airport.de
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